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NATIONAL Prizes

Norwegian Elkhounds Only

High in Trial .........ccccoone.. XL Custom Magnet by K-9 Designs

Perpetual trophy - Obedience High in Trial offered by Tom and
Betty Ricks and Susan Kaplan in memory of Terri’s Hokie of
Sierra CD and Brandy Little Wolf of Silverbell CDX. The tro-
phy is awarded to the High in Trial by qualifying score in a
regular class in the Obedience Trial.

High Combined ..................... XL Custom Magnet by K-9 Designs
1* place — All classes ........... 6” rosette magnet by K-9 Designs

2"'—4" Placements-All Classes ........ Small pawprint magnet by,
K-9 Designs

REGIONAL Prizes

Norwegian Elkhounds Only

Highin Trial ......cccoooiie e, Kari Olson drawing

High Combined .............c.ccoooviiriiieine Kari Olson drawing
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Previous National Specialty Highest Scoring Dogs in Regular Classes

Year
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2021
222
2023

Dog
QOrion Av Norden
CH Hludaelf's Loki

Camalot's Bella Tigra
Jack Daniel's Old Number Seven CD
Can CH Hammerfest's Jente to AMCAN CD

Margran’s Athena

CH Thom Thom Jup-Don Big Guy
CH Thom Thom Jup-Don Big Guy
OTCH Camalot Trulle Ayla

CH Midnight Sun Heartlight

CH Liseldun Solv Sterjne Vinsja UD

Wil-Mar's North W
CH Eventyr's You

ind Spirit CDX, NA
Wear It Well

CH Nynorsk Law N Order UD

CH Camalot's Totally Majestic CDX NA

CH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX OA OAJ

CH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX3 OA OAJ
OTCH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX5 OA OAJ

Foxboro Silver Bel

| CD GN RE OA AXI NF

CH Vindarne's Earth Wind and Fire RN OA OAJ NF
CH Vikrest's Styled By Design CDX RE AX AXJ OF CGC

GCHS CH Vikrest
CH Highland Just

‘N Ruskar Hy Style BN
Push Play at Rijeka UD BN TD

CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija CD PCD BN
CH Denmar’s P-38 Lightning BN RE FDC SWN CGC TKN

CH Janor's Poetry

In Motion CD BN RA FDC OAP OJP OFP
SWA SCE SEE SBE RATN CGCA TKN ATT
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Score
195
1935
1955
1935
191
197
196
196
198
1955
1965
1955
1935
197
1965
196
1975
1985
1885
194
1855

191.5
197
182.5

184

Location
Anaheim, CA
Washington DC
Chicago, IL
Denver, CO
Attleboro, MA
Anaheim, CA
Houston, TX
Cleveland, OH
Portland, OR
Chicago, IL
Boxborough, MA
Milwaukee, WI
Sacramento, CA
Frederick, MD
Hutto, TX
Lawrence, KS
Cincinnati, OH
Rochester, MN
Midland, M
San Diego, CA
Boxborough, MA
St. Charles, IL
Gray Summit, MO
Stilllwater, MN
Gray Summit, MO

Gray Summit, MO



Obedience Trial Championship Points

Qne {1} Champiorship point will be recorded for those dogs that earm a qualifying scerw of 197
or better in the Open B or Uthity B class, f they did net esm points based an the Point Sched-
e, Regurements for the Obedience Trial Champlon are as foll 2
The dog must have won:
1.100 poirts
2. A firsz place In Uity B with at least three dogs in competition
3. A Frst place in Open 8 with at least five dogs in competition
4, An acdricnal first place under the conditions of 2 or 3 above
5. All three Srst places under three different judges
Only cne af the required first ploces moy hove been wan at a speciaity Show

Open B
Number of Dogs
Competing 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
5-9 2 1 1 0
10-14 “ 1 1 0
15-19 6 2 1 0
20-24 10 3 1 1
25-29 14 4 2 1
30-34 18 5 2 1
35-39 22 7 3 1
4044 26 9 4 2
45-49 30 11 5 2
50-64 34 13 B 3
Utility B
Number of Dogs
Competing 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

3.4 2 0 0 0
5-7 4 1 0 0
8-10 6 2 0 0
11-13 10 3 1 0
14-16 14 4 1 0
17-19 17 5 2 0
20-23 20 7 2 1
24.26 24 9 3 1
27-29 27 11 4 1
30-32 30 13 4 2
33-36 33 14 5 2
37-40 37 15 6 3
41-56 40 17 7 3
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Fred Buroff
Obedience & Rally

In 1979 | started showing in

~ obedience with my male Border
« | Collie, Patches, and obtained his
Companion Dog Excellent title.
~ After my Border Collie, | went on
to train a male and female

s Doberman to a Utility title.

Next, | titled three more Border

| through Utility.

Then came rally, and my German Shepherd went on to obtain
his Rally Excellent title. More recently | put a Rally Excellent
title, a Beginner Novice title, a Companion Dog title, and a
Graduate Novice title on an Italian Greyhound.

Over the years | have trained four Utility dogs, two other dogs
to Companion Dog Excellent, and two more dogs to a Com-
panion Dog title. Currently, | am training a Labrador Retriever
we adopted last March after the “virus” began.

Since 1989 | have taught various levels of obedience classes
— over 14 years at the Stone City Kennel Club and over 25
years at the Obedient Dog Training Club — in New Lennox,
Illinois. | have been judging since 1988 all levels of AKC Obe-
dience, and in 2005 | became an AKC Rally Judge when AKC
started the venue.
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Jim Comunale

Obedience & Rally

| am very pleased to be judging for

the Norwegian Elkhound Associa-

=2 tion! Judging has become my domi-

nant dog activity in recent years af-

ter over 35 years of showing heavily
in Obedience. My primary breed
has been Golden Retrievers (having
taken 5 of them to the OTCH title
and numerous other accomplish-

E % ments) but | have also sprinkled in
one Sheltle (who also attained her OTCH) and currently
have added a wild Border Collie (yes, wilder than most!).
It's the Border Collie who is making me humble, wonder-
ing what | may have gotten myself into, but | thoroughly
enjoy the challenge he presents (most of the time!).

| judge all classes of AKC Obedience and Rally as well
as UKC Obedience and Rally. | love seeing and judging
many different teams, at many different levels of accom-
plishment and with many different goals. There is a place
for everyone in the sport. Good luck to all exhibitors and
let’s all try to have fun!
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Obedience Entries

National -- Trial#1 -- Judge: Fred Buroff

Regional -- Trail #2 -- Judge: Jim Comunale

Novice B

102 CH Janor's Poetry In Motion CD BN RA FDC AXP OJP OFP
SWE RATN CGCA TKN ATT (EDDA). HP51614003.
5/14/2016. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Jan &
Ron Herinckx. By: GCH Janor's Arctic Blast - GCH Lenans
Denmar Grand Finale. Dennis Bell.

National (AM) Score: NQ Place:
Regional (PM) Score: ABS Place:
National Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
Regional Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
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Open B

207 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UD PCD OM1 BN RN
(NUJA). HP53034602. 1/29/2017. Bitch. Norwegian Elk-
hound. Breeder: Renee & Steven Schmidt. By: CH Liseldun
Solv Sterjne Vinsja UDX - CH Highland Just Push Play at
Rijeka UD BN RN TD. Renee & Steven Schmidt. Jumps
18 inches

National (AM) Score: NQ Place:
Regional (PM) Score: NQ Place:
Utility B

207 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UD PCD OM1 BN RN
(NUJA). HP53034602. 1/29/2017. Bitch. Norwegian Elk-
hound. Breeder: Renee & Steven Schmidt. By: CH Lisel-
dun Solv Sterjne Vinsja UDX - CH Highland Just Push Play
at Rijeka UD BN RN TD. Renee & Steven Schmidt.
Jumps 18 inches

National (AM) Score: NQ Place:

Regional (PM) Score: 193.5 Place: 1st HIGH COMBINED

NATIONAL (Trial #1)
High Combined:
OpenBScore: _ Utility BScore:
HighinTrial: __ Score:
REGIONAL (Trial #2)
High Combined: 207
Open B Score: __ Utility B Score: ﬂ
HighinTrial: __ Score:
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Preferred Novice

802 CH I'Ken's Motorcity Fast N Furious BN RI BCAT ACT2
SWM RATO CGC TKN ATT (DIESEL). HP41566002.
8/29/2011. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Ken-
neth Poindexter. By: CH I'Ken's Just Rolling Along - Kiro's

Wicked Wanda. Lisa Piascik.

National (AM) Score: NQ—

Regional (PM) Score: ABS

Place:

Place:

803 CH Cedarbend N Motorcity Makin Mischief BN RI DCAT
ACT2 SWAE RATO CGC TKI ATT (PEBBLES). HP48852902.
1/29/2015. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder:
Michelle Bendickson. By: Quiquen Avalanche - GCH Ap-
plewood's Christine Charmaine CGC. Lisa Piascik.

National (AM) Score: NQ Place:
Regional (PM) Score: NQ Place:
National Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
Regional Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
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Beginner Novice A

401 A Ride or Die Kind of Girl RE NAJ SWN SIA SBA SHDN TKN FITG (LETTY). PAL279292.
11/26/2019. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Unknown. By: -. Natasha Pelchat.

Regional (PM) Score: ABS Place:
Regional Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score

Beginner Novice B

451 Horizon's Gem In The Wild (GEMMY). HP65549501.
5/1/2022. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Linda Syn-
er, Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock
Solid - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE AX OAJ OF
ACT2 CGC TKN. Elizabeth Flagg.

National (AM) Score: 183.5 Place: 4th
Regional (PM) Score: NQ Place:

452 Janor's Norsk Hocus Pocus SWN (SEIDR). HP64804201.
3/27/2022. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Jan &
Ron Herinckx. By: Highland Boldly Go At Skyemar - CH
Janor's Chill Factor FDC CGCA CGCU TKI. Dennis Bell.
National (AM) Score: 192.5 Place: 2nd

Regional (PM) Score: NQ Place:
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453 CH Greyplume's Heel The Planet RI CGCA TKN (DAISY).
HP49244102. 4/7/2015. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound.
Breeder: Glenda Haggerty. By: GHCS Greyplume's Retrofit -
CH Greyplume's Think Green. Nancy & Kevin Miller-lhli

and Glenda Haggerty

National (AM) Score: 191.5

Regional (PM) Score:

Place: 3rd

Place:

454 CH Horizons Wild Fire CGC TKN (EMBER). HP65549504.
5/1/2022. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Linda Syn-
er, Pam Jonson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock
Solid - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE AX OAJ OF
ACT2 CGC TKN. Linda Syner and Pam Johnson & Glenda

Haggerty

National (AM) Score: 194.5 Place: 1st
Regional (PM) Score: Place:
National Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
Regional Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Score Score Score Score
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