





#### **NATIONAL Prizes**

### Norwegian Elkhounds Only

High in Trial ...... XL Custom Magnet by K-9 Designs

Perpetual trophy - Obedience High in Trial offered by Tom and Betty Ricks and Susan Kaplan in memory of Terri's Hokie of Sierra CD and Brandy Little Wolf of Silverbell CDX. The trophy is awarded to the High in Trial by qualifying score in a regular class in the Obedience Trial.

High Combined ...... XL Custom Magnet by K-9 Designs

1<sup>st</sup> place — All classes .......... 6" rosette magnet by K-9 Designs

2<sup>nd</sup>-4<sup>th</sup> Placements-All Classes ...... Small pawprint magnet by K-9 Designs

#### **REGIONAL Prizes**

#### Norwegian Elkhounds Only

	ଟ
	P
	പ്പ
<b>REGIONAL Prizes</b>	
Norwegian Elkhounds Only	6
High in Trial Kari Olson drawing	
High Combined Kari Olson drawing	Z



## Previous National Specialty Highest Scoring Dogs in Regular Classes

<u>Year</u>	Dog	<u>Score</u>	Location
1974	Orion Av Norden	195	Anaheim, CA
1976	CH Hludaelf's Loki	193.5	Washington DC
1978	Camalot's Bella Tigra	195.5	Chicago, IL
1980	Jack Daniel's Old Number Seven CD	193.5	Denver, CO
1982	Can CH Hammerfest's Jente to AMCAN CD	191	Attleboro, MA
1984	Margran's Athena	197	Anaheim, CA
1986	CH Thom Thom Jup-Don Big Guy	196	Houston, TX
1988	CH Thom Thom Jup-Don Big Guy	196	Cleveland, OH
1990	OTCH Camalot Trulle Ayla	198	Portland, OR
1992	CH Midnight Sun Heartlight	195.5	Chicago, IL
1994	CH Liseldun Solv Sterjne Vinsja UD	196.5	Boxborough, MA
1996	Wil-Mar's North Wind Spirit CDX, NA	195.5	Milwaukee, WI
1998	CH Eventyr's You Wear It Well	193.5	Sacramento, CA
2000	CH Nynorsk Law N Order UD	197	Frederick, MD
2002	CH Camalot's Totally Majestic CDX NA	196.5	Hutto, TX
2004	CH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX OA OAJ	196	Lawrence, KS
2006	CH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX3 OA OAJ	197.5	Cincinnati, OH
2008	OTCH Peer Gynt Reyk Javik At Rijeka UDX5 OA OAJ	198.5	Rochester, MN
2010	Foxboro Silver Bell CD GN RE OA AXI NF	188.5	Midland, MI
2012	CH Vindarne's Earth Wind and Fire RN OA OAJ NF	194	San Diego, CA
2014	CH Vikrest's Styled By Design CDX RE AX AXJ OF CGC	185.5	Boxborough, MA
2016	GCHS CH Vikrest 'N Ruskar Hy Style BN	180	St. Charles, IL
2018	CH Highland Just Push Play at Rijeka UD BN TD	191.5	Gray Summit, MO
2021	CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija CD PCD BN	197	Stilllwater, MN
2022	CH Denmar's P-38 Lightning BN RE FDC SWN CGC TKN	182.5	Gray Summit, MO
2023	CH Janor's Poetry In Motion CD BN RA FDC OAP OJP OFP SWA SCE SEE SBE RATN CGCA TKN ATT	184	Gray Summit, MO

#### **Obedience Trial Championship Points**

One (1) Championship point will be recorded for those dogs that earn a qualifying score of 197 or better in the Open B or Utility B class, if they did not earn points based on the Point Schedule. Requirements for the Obedience Trial Champion are as follows: The dog must have won:

- 1.100 points

2. A first place in Utility B with at least three dogs in competition

3. A first place in Open B with at least five dogs in competition

4. An additional first place under the conditions of 2 or 3 above

5. All three first places under three different judges Only one of the required first places may have been won at a specialty Show

#### Open B

openio				
Number of Dogs				
Competing	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
5-9	2	1	1	0
10-14	4	1	1	0
15-19	6	2	1	0
20-24	10	3	1	1
25-29	14	4	2	1
30-34	18	5	2	1
35-39	22	7	3	1
40-44	26	9	4	2
45-49	30	11	5	2
50-64	34	13	6	3
Utility B				
Number of Dogs				
Competing	1st	2nd	3rd	4th
3-4	2	0	0	0
5-7	4	1	0	0
8-10	6	2	0	0
11-13	10	3	1	0
14-16	14	4	1	0
17-19	17	5	2	0
20-23	20	7	2	1
24-26	24	9	3	1
27-29	27	11	4	1
30-32	30	13	4	2
33-36	33	14	5	2
37-40	37	15	6	1 1 2 2 3 3
41-56	40	17	7	3

# **Fred Buroff**

**Obedience & Rally** 



In 1979 I started showing in obedience with my male Border Collie, Patches, and obtained his Companion Dog Excellent title. After my Border Collie, I went on to train a male and female Doberman to a Utility title. Next, I titled three more Border Collies, one Golden Retriever, and a male German Shepherd through Utility.

Then came rally, and my German Shepherd went on to obtain his Rally Excellent title. More recently I put a Rally Excellent title, a Beginner Novice title, a Companion Dog title, and a Graduate Novice title on an Italian Greyhound.

Over the years I have trained four Utility dogs, two other dogs to Companion Dog Excellent, and two more dogs to a Companion Dog title. Currently, I am training a Labrador Retriever we adopted last March after the "virus" began.

Since 1989 I have taught various levels of obedience classes — over 14 years at the Stone City Kennel Club and over 25 years at the Obedient Dog Training Club — in New Lennox, Illinois. I have been judging since 1988 all levels of AKC Obedience, and in 2005 I became an AKC Rally Judge when AKC started the venue.

# Jim Comunale

**Obedience & Rally** 



I am very pleased to be judging for the Norwegian Elkhound Association! Judging has become my dominant dog activity in recent years after over 35 years of showing heavily in Obedience. My primary breed has been Golden Retrievers (having taken 5 of them to the OTCH title and numerous other accomplishments) but I have also sprinkled in

one Sheltie (who also attained her OTCH) and currently have added a wild Border Collie (yes, wilder than most!). It's the Border Collie who is making me humble, wondering what I may have gotten myself into, but I thoroughly enjoy the challenge he presents (most of the time!).

I judge all classes of AKC Obedience and Rally as well as UKC Obedience and Rally. I love seeing and judging many different teams, at many different levels of accomplishment and with many different goals. There is a place for everyone in the sport. Good luck to all exhibitors and let's all try to have fun!

# **Obedience Entries**

National -- Trial #1 -- Judge: Fred Buroff

Regional -- Trail # 2 -- Judge: Jim Comunale

# **Novice B**

102 CH Janor's Poetry In Motion CD BN RA FDC AXP OJP OFP			
SWE RATN CGCA TKN ATT (EDDA). HP51614003.			
5/14/2016. Bitch. Norwegian E	Ikhound. Bree	der: Jan &	
Ron Herinckx. By: GCH Janor's	Arctic Blast - G	CH Lenans	
Denmar Grand Finale. <b>Dennis</b> I	Bell.		
National (AM) Score: <u>NQ</u>	Place:		
Regional (PM) Score: ABS	Place:		
National Results 1st 2nd	3rd	_ 4th	
Score Score	Score	Score	
Regional Results 1st 2nd	3rd	4th	

Score \_\_\_\_ Score \_\_\_\_ Score \_\_\_\_

# Open B

207 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija (NIJA). HP53034602. 1/29/2017 hound. Breeder: Renee & Steve Solv Sterjne Vinsja UDX - CH Hig Rijeka UD BN RN TD. Renee & S 18 inches	7. Bitch. Norwegian Elk- en Schmidt. By: CH Liseldun ghland Just Push Play at
National (AM) Score: <u>NQ</u>	Place:
Regional (PM) Score: NQ	Place:
Utility E	3
207 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nij (NIJA). HP53034602. 1/29/201 hound. Breeder: Renee & Stev dun Solv Sterjne Vinsja UDX - C at Rijeka UD BN RN TD. Renee Jumps 18 inches	7. Bitch. Norwegian Elk- ren Schmidt. By: CH Lisel- CH Highland Just Push Play <b>&amp; Steven Schmidt</b> .
National (AM) Score: NQ	
Regional (PM) Score: <u>193.5</u>	Place: 1st HIGH COMBINED
NATIONAL (Trial #1)	
High Combined:	
Open B Score: Utili	ty B Score:
High in Trial:	Score:
REGIONAL (Trial #2)	
High Combined:	207
Open B Score: Utilit	y B Score: <u>193.5</u>
High in Trial:	Score:

# **Preferred Novice**

<ul> <li>802 CH I'Ken's Motorcity Fast N Furious BN RI BCAT ACT2</li> <li>SWM RATO CGC TKN ATT (DIESEL). HP41566002.</li> <li>8/29/2011. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Kenneth Poindexter. By: CH I'Ken's Just Rolling Along - Kiro's Wicked Wanda. Lisa Piascik.</li> </ul>			
National (AM) Score: <u>NQ</u>	Place:		
Regional (PM) Score: ABS	Place:		
ACT2 SWAE RATO CGC T 1/29/2015. Bitch. Norwe	Quiquen Avalanche - GCH Ap-		
National (AM) Score: <u>NQ</u>	Place:		
Regional (PM) Score: <u>NQ</u>	Place:		
	2nd 3rd 4th Score Score Score		
Regional Results 1st 2	2nd 3rd 4th		
Score S	Score Score Score		

## **Beginner Novice A**

401 <b>A Ride or Die Kind of Girl RE NAJ SWN SIA SBA SHDN TKN FITG (LETTY)</b> . PAL279292. 11/26/2019. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Unknown. By: <b>Natasha Pelchat</b> .				
Regional (PM) Score: ABS		Place:		
Regional Result				4th Score

# **Beginner Novice B**

**451 Horizon's Gem In The Wild (GEMMY)**. HP65549501. 5/1/2022. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Linda Syner, Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock Solid - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE AX OAJ OF ACT2 CGC TKN. **Elizabeth Flagg**.

National (AM)	Score: <u>183.5</u>	Place: 4th
Regional (PM)	Score: NQ	Place:

**452 Janor's Norsk Hocus Pocus SWN (SEIDR)**. HP64804201. 3/27/2022. Dog. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Jan & Ron Herinckx. By: Highland Boldly Go At Skyemar - CH Janor's Chill Factor FDC CGCA CGCU TKI. **Dennis Bell**.

National (AM)	Score: <u>192.5</u>	Place: 2nd
Regional (PM)	Score: NQ	Place:

453 CH Greyplume's Heel The Planet RI CGCA TKN (DAISY). HP49244102. 4/7/2015. Bitch. Norwegian Elkhound. Breeder: Glenda Haggerty. By: GHCS Greyplume's Retrofit - CH Greyplume's Think Green. Nancy & Kevin Miller-Ihli and Glenda Haggerty				
National (AM)	Score: <u>191</u>	.5	Place	3rd
Regional (PM)	Score:		Place	:
454 <b>CH Horizon</b> 5/1/2022. Bi er, Pam Jons Solid - GCH ( ACT2 CGC TH <b>Haggerty</b>	itch. Norwe son & Glend Greyplume's	gian Elkhou a Haggerty s Refugee C	und. Breec . By: CH Ho CD BN RE A	ler: Linda Syn- orizon Rock X OAJ OF
National (AM)	Score: <u>194</u>	.5	Place	1st
Regional (PM)	Score:		Place	·
National Result				4th _ Score
Regional Result	s 1st	_ 2nd	3rd	4th
	Score	Score	Score	_ Score